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Executive Summary

(Nealy 90 days before Ghanaians go to the poll, a new Global InfoAnalytics poll conducted over the phone in all
16 regions shows that 73% of voters believe Ghana is headed in the wrong direction while 20% say it is headed
in the right direction, 7% did not have an opinion.

UThe poll also finds 63% of voters disapprove the performance of the president while 30% approve and 7% did
not have an opinion. However, in the case of the governing party, 6% rated their performance as excellent, 28%
as very good/good, 53% rate the government very poor/poor while 13% rate their performance as average.

L On voters' standard of living compared to a year ago, 20% say it has improved, 55% say it has gotten worse, 19%
say it has not changed and 7% did not have an opinion. On corruption, 60% of voters say it has gotten worse,
17% say it has improved, 16% say it has not changed and 7% did not have an opinion.

70% of voters have confidence in the security services to manage security during the election while 22% did
not have confidence and 8% did not have an opinion. 58% of voters have confidence in the Electoral
Commission compared to 30% who did not have confidence in the commission and 12% did not have an
opinion.

WThe poll also shows that 77% of voters have some level of concern about electoral violence. Only 23% said they
are not concerned at all about violence in the upcoming elections.

LWhen voters were asked what would have greater influence on their voting decision, the past performance of
the parties ranked highest with 54%, followed by current economic condition, 53%, credibility of
candidates, 39%, manifestoes, 20% and other reasons, 18%.
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U The poll also finds economy and jobs as the top priority for voters with 86% and 81% of the mentions, followed by
education, 40%.

dWhen voters were asked which of the leading candidates they believe understands and cares for people like them,
49% said John Dramani Mahama (JDM), 28% said Dr Mahamudu Bawumia (DMB), 1% said Alan Kwadwo
Kyeremanten (AKK), 2% said some other persons but 20% said none of them.

U For the 2024 general election, using all voters’ model, JDM attracts 50.0%, DMB, 29.6%, AKK, 1.0%, NKB, 2.2%, others,
0.5%, undecided, 10.5% and | will not vote, 6.3%. However, among likely voters (exclude “I will not vote”), DM, leads
53.3%, DMB, 31.6%, AKK, 1.1%, NKB, 2.3%, others, 0.5% and undecided, 11.2%.

W The poll also shows that among first-time voters, JIDM leads with 53%, DMB, 15%, NKB, 7%, others, 1% and 24% are
undecided. However, among non-first-time voters, JDM also leads with 53%, DMB, 33%, AKK, 1%, NKB, 2% and
undecided, 11%.

W The poll also shows that of all voters who are undecided, 70% are floating voters, 11% are NPP voters, 21% did not
disclose their party affiliations and 1% are NDC voters. For those who say they will not vote, 49% are floating voters,
21% are NPP voters, 1% and 28% did not disclose their party affiliations.

112% of NPP voters will vote for JDM if the elections were held today, while 81% will vote for DMB, 1% will vote for
AKK, 1% for NKB and 4% are undecided. For NDC voters, 1% will vote for DMB, 97% will vote for JDM, 1% for NKB and
1% are undecided. However, among floating voters, JDM leads with 55%, DMB, 12%, AKK, 1%, NKB, 4% and
undecided, 27%. Among those who did not disclose their party affiliations, JDM, 27%, DMB, 19%, NKB, 5%, others, 3%
and undecided, 46%.

181% of voters say they are unlikely to change their mind on who they intend to vote for, only 11% say they are,!jgely
to change their mind while 8% are neutral.
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Methodology and Approach

Sample Size » Totalresponses, 1180
* Interviews successfully completed 1,112
e Success rate, 94.24%

Confidence Level 95%

Margin of Error e +-2.77%.

* Demographic analysis of the report will have significantly
higher margin of error.

Sample frame 2020 EC register
Survey type Live Computer Assisted Telephone Interviews (CATI)
Dates of interview 26t August to 7t September 2024

Sample Distribution NPP 32%, NDC 30%, Floating voters, 28%, other parties, 1% and
Not Disclosed 9%



Demographics
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B Female
Male

lobal Analytics



41%

30%

12% 12%

3% 20/,
B
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+, B




Education

33%
29%

23%

15%

JHS SHS Tertiary No Education--



Are you a first-time voter?
91%

9%

Yes No o y



Employment Status

Retired

Not Disclosed
Others
Students
Unemployed
Seaonal/Casual
Private Comp.
Govt/NGO

Self-Employed

1%
7%

3%

I

M
B

10%



71%

26%

2% 1% 0%

Christianity Islam Traditional Non-religious Others /



Christian Denominations

23%
18%
17%
13%
12%
11%
V)
3% 3%
Pentecostal Charismatic Catholic  Presbyterian Methodist Others Anglican SDA Jehov



Islamic Sects

57%

14% 13%

11%

Sunnah Tijaniyya Ahmadiyya Others Shia ... U




Ethnic Groups

56%

3%
2P 1% 1% 0%
O\‘?o 0\‘:‘&0 e\o“be o«"é\ o




Party Affiliations

31%

30% 299,

9%

I

NPP NDC Floating Not Disclosed Other Partiis
Voters ot P



Party Affiliations-Averages

319% 3S2% 31%

30%
° 28%

26%
12%
9%

Floating Voters Other Parties Not Disclosed

Period Average H 1-Month Moving Average 1t i



All Voters




Direction of the Country

73%

20%

7%
I

Right Direction Wrong Direction No opinion /
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Approval of the President

63%

30%

7%

Approve Disapprove No opinion.. Y.



Performance of the NPP Government

93%

28%

13%
6%

Excellent V.Good/Good Poor/V.Poor Averageewﬁw



State of Corruption

60%

17% 16%

e
/

Getting worse Improving No change No opinion: -




Govt. Fight Against Corruption

<

Yes
H No
® No opinion



Standard of Living

55%

20%

19%

7%

- B

Improved Worsened Unchanged No opiniopg::




Optimism for Improvement in the next 12 months

Yes H No H Notsure U



Confidence in the Security Services in the election

70%

22%

8%

Confident No confident




Confidence in the Electoral Commission

98%

30%

12%

Confident No confident No opinion:e..".



Concern for Election Violence

29%
23%
21%
15%
12%
Extremely Slightly concerned Somewhat Moderately Not concerned a all

concerned concerned concerned 27



Favourability of the Bold Solutions for Jobs and

Business by the NPP

70%

32%

18%

Favourable Unfavourable Neutral  z=m-



Favourability of the Resetting Ghana, Jobs,

Accountability and Prosperity by the NDC

48%

33%

19%

Favourable Unfavourable Neutral oot



Favourability of the Great Transformational Plan by

the Movement for Change
64%

24%

11%

Favourable Unfavourable Neutral oot



Which of the following have greater influence on you if

decide to vote?

54% 53%

39%

20% 18%

Past Performance of Current economic Credibility of the Party's manifesto Others reasmb
the parties condition candidates 3 bt oo A




Do you support the NDC's "No Academic Fees" for first

vear students in all public universities in Ghana?
54%

35%

11%

Yes No opinion =



Do you support the NPP's proposal to support teachers to

purchase cars?

32%

11%

Yes No No opinion”.



Dr Mahamudu Bawumia says he is just the driver's mate and that he cannot be

blamed for the current economic crisis as a mate. Do you agree with this statement
from the vice president?

66%

25%

9%

Yes No No opinion &=~




Key Issues for Voters

Economy
Jobs
Education
Healthcare
Roads
Petroleum prices
Other

Taxes
Corruption
Party member
Water
Security
Sanitation
Ethnicity

Religion
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Which of the following candidates do you believe understands

and cares for people like you?

49%

28%

20%

2% 1%

John Mahama Dr Mahamudu noneofthem Someone else Alan B

IIIIIIIIIIIIII

o 36 )
Bawunia Kyeremanten



2024 General Election-All voters

29.6%
&HQ 10 5%
6 3%
1.0% 0.5%
JDM DMB AKK Others Undecided | will not vote



Undecided Voters — Party Affiliation

70% /
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15%
11%

4%
— 0% -

NPP NDC FV Others Not Disclosed




Voter Apathy — Party Affiliation

49%

28%
21%

1% 0%

NPP NDC FV Others Not Disctosed




Voter Apathy — Age Groups

45%

o
=

=2

g

]

=

2

S

g

33%

12%
7%
1% 1%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

40




General Election — Runoff Scenario

JDMv DMB



Runoff-All Voters (JDM v DMB)

30%

16%

2%
I

JDM DMB Undecided | will not veztfey




Likely Voters
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2024 General Election-Likely Voters

31.6%

|
g

0.5%

w
4&lo.bal Info Analytics
Others Undecided

JDM



2024 General Election-Likely Voters
53% 53%

33%
24%
15%
11%
7%
o 1% [l >" 1% o%
JDM DMB AKK NKB Others Undecided

B First-time voters Non-first-time voters 4ggon U



General Election — Key Demographics
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900% 55% 54% 51% 44% 61%

DMB 24% 31% 32% 38% 41% 28%
AKK 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
NKB 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Others 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Undecided 21% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11%



Presidential-Education

Tertiary
Educahon

DMB
AKK

NKB

Others
Undecided

97%
30%
1%
1%
1%
10%

94%
32%
1%
3%
0%
10%

92%
33%
2%
4%
0%
9%

48%
32%
0%
1%
1%
18%



Presidential-Religion

Christianity Traditional Non-
religious

93% 97% 44% 0% 90%

DMB 30% 34% 44% 100% 30%
AKK 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NKB 3% 1% 6% 0% 10%
Others 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Undecided 13% 7% 6% 0% 10%



Presidential-Religion

96% 55% 54% 64% 52% 57% 32% 40% 100%

DMB 28% 33% 30% 18% 29% 29% 42% 30% 0%
AKK 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 0%
NKB 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Others 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Undecided 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% 20% 25% 0%



Presidential- Islamic Sects

28%  64% 0% 41% 73%
DMB 30% 36% 48% 47% 20%
AKK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NKB 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Others 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Undecided 10% 0% 3% 6% 7%



Presidential-Religion

Ga- Mole-
Adangme Dagbani

46% 65% 65% 74% 353% 58% 50% 58% 100% 65%

DMB 36% 24% 10% 12% 36% 21% 25% 33% 0% 30%
AKK 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NKB 3% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Others

1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Undecided 11% 8% 10% 14% 10% 21% 25% 8% 0% 4%



Presidential- Party Affiliation

Not
Disclosed

12% 97% 55% 0% 27%

DMB 81% 1% 12% 11% 19%
AKK 2% 0% 1% 33% 0%
NKB 1% 1% 4% 56% S%
Others 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%

Undecided 4% 1% 27% 0% 46%



Runoff-All Voters (JDM v DMB)

30.4%

1.9%
I

JDM DMB Undecided | will not vote




Runoff-Likely Voters (JDM v DMB)

JDM DMB Undecided 55y



Regardless of your choice in the election, which of the following leading candidates
do you believe has the competence, experience and track record to better manage
the current challenges we face as a country?

1%

John Mahama Dr Mahamudu Alan Kyeremanten

[ ]
Bawumia P



Did you vote in the 2020 Elections?

92%

Yes No - U



Parliamentary voting intentions- 2024

49%

30%

8% 7%
Undecided | will not Otheri

Dlsclosed vote



Which Party’s candidate did you vote for in the

2020 Parliamentary Elections?

90%

39%

10%

NPP NDC Undisclosed =




How they voted in the 2020 Presidential Elections

59%

40%

1%

Nana Akufo Addo John Mahama Someone elsegy



Likelihood of Changing Mind

81%

11% 89

Likely Unlikely Neutral ce v




Regardless of your voting intentions in 2024, do you believe

that the NPP can "Break the Eight"?
55%

24%

21%

Yes No opinion s v



Global Info Analytics

Mr Mussa K. Dankwah
Head of Global Research
Emails: m.dankwah@globalinfoanalytics.com
http://globalinfoanalytics.com
LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/mussa-dankwah-72797048/
Contact: +233 541 222 634- Mussa Dankwah- All languages
+233 209 049 875- Eugene Kumi Arhin — Local languages
+233 244 304 837 — Salam Nsiah — English language
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